Descendants of Antoine/Anthon RINGWALD

Compiled 18 Jan 2011 by Robert S. Duggan, Jr.

Generation One
1.
Antoine/Anthon Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Antoine/Anthon" #86235, b. 1775 in Uttenheim, Alsace, FRA.  (1) Married in Benfield, Alsace, FRA, Marie-Anne Schmittxe "Schmitt:Marie-Anne" #86278, b. 1775, d. 18 Nov 1815.  (2) Married 19 Dec 1816, Barbe Hurstelxe "Hurstel:Barbe" #86277.





Children by Marie-Anne Schmitt:

 +
2
i.
Jean-Georges Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jean-Georges" #86236 b. 11 Apr 1810.


 +
3
ii.
Francois-Antoine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Francois-Antoine" #86237 b. 25 Nov 1812.


  
4
iii.
Marie-Therese Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Marie-Therese" #86238, b. 1 Dec 1814 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA, d. 5 Dec 1814 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.





Children by Barbe Hurstel:

  
5
iv.
Joseph-Wenceslas Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph-Wenceslas" #86239, b. 23 Mar 1817 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.


  
6
v.
Marie-Barbe Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Marie-Barbe" #86240, b. 2 Nov 1818 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.


  
7
vi.
Marie-Anne Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Marie-Anne" #86241, b. 17 May 1821 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.


  
8
vii.
Marie-Therese Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Marie-Therese" #86242, b. 26 Feb 1823 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA, d. 6 Oct 1824.


  
9
viii.
Charles Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Charles" #86244, b. 21 Oct 1827 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.

Generation Two
2.
Jean-Georges Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jean-Georges" #86236, b. 11 Apr 1810 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA, d. Nov 1885 in St. Die, FRA.  (1) Married 11 May 1834, Catherine Roosxe "Roos:Catherine" #86303, d. 2 Aug 1840 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.  (2) Married 18 Feb 1841, Marie-Madeleine Kirstorderxe "Kirstorder:Marie-Madeleine" #86305.





Children by Catherine Roos:

 +
10
i.
Joseph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph" #86304 b. 19 Jun 1838.


  
11
ii.
Madeleine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Madeleine" #86309, b. in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA, d. 17 Jun 1868 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.  Married 16 Nov 1863 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA, Michel Deutschmannxe "Deutschmann:Michel" #100110.





Children by Marie-Madeleine Kirstorder:

 +
12
iii.
Auguste Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Auguste" #86306 b. 11 Dec 1841.


  
13
iv.
Etienne Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Etienne" #71789, b. in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.


 +
14
v.
Xavier Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Xavier" #71790.


 +
15
vi.
Antoine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Antoine" #71791.


 +
16
vii.
Aloise Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Aloise" #86307.


 +
17
viii.
Georges Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Georges" #86308.


  
18
ix.
Sophie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Sophie" #86310, d. young.

3.
Francois-Antoine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Francois-Antoine" #86237, b. 25 Nov 1812 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.  Married 15 Jan 1840 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA, Marie Madeleine Missxe "Miss:Marie Madeleine" #100065, b. 30 Apr 1812 in Westhausen, Alsace.





Children:

  
19
i.
Louis Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Louis" #100066, b. 1840.


 +
20
ii.
Joseph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph" #100067 b. 9 Jun 1842.


 +
21
iii.
Guillaume Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Guillaume" #86279 b. 1844.


  
22
iv.
Marie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Marie" #100068, b. 7 Aug 1850 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.  Married 15 May 1875 in Le Havre, FRA, Auguste Klethixe "Klethi:Auguste" #100075, b. 13 Oct 1849 in Boofzheim, Alsace, FRA.

Generation Three
10.
Joseph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph" #86304, b. 19 Jun 1838.  He married Jeanne Wurzxe "Wurz:Jeanne" #86311.





Children:

  
23
i.
Joseph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph" #86312.


  
24
ii.
Louis Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Louis" #86313.

12.
Auguste Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Auguste" #86306, b. 11 Dec 1841 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.  (1) Married in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA, ___ Deuschmannxe "Deuschmann:___" #86314.  (2) Married 18-- in Tannenkirch, Therese Wiemannxe "Wiemann:Therese" #86320.





Children by ___ Deuschmann:

 +
25
i.
Eugene Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Eugene" #86315 b. 1864.





Children by Therese Wiemann:

  
26
ii.
Albert Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Albert" #86321, b. 1872 in Huttenheim, Bas Rhin, FRA, d. 1934 in Luneville, FRA.


  
27
iii.
Xavier Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Xavier" #86322, b. 1876 in Huttenheim, Bas Rhin, FRA, d. 1963 in Biarritz, FRA.


  
28
iv.
Emile Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Emile" #86323, b. 1880 in Huttenheim, Bas Rhin, FRA, d. 190-.


  
29
v.
Marie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Marie" #86324, b. 1884 in Huttenheim, Bas Rhin, FRA, d. 1929.

14.
Xavier Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Xavier" #71790, d. 1895 in Saint Die, FRA.  He married Rose Wiemannxe "Wiemann:Rose" #86325.





Children:

 +
30
i.
Marie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Marie" #86326.

15.
Antoine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Antoine" #71791.  He married Victorine Ravenelxe "Ravenel:Victorine" #86332.





Children:

  
31
i.
Therese Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Therese" #86333.

16.
Aloise Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Aloise" #86307.  He married Justine Reibelxe "Reibel:Justine" #86334.





Children:

  
32
i.
Victor Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Victor" #86335, b. in Saint Die, FRA, d. at age 22.


 +
33
ii.
Justin Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Justin" #86336 b. 17 Dec 1883.


  
34
iii.
Justine Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Justine" #86337, b. 26 Jan 1887 in Saint Die, FRA, d. 3 Sep 1972 in Labergemont les Auxonnes, FRA.

17.
Georges Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Georges" #86308, d. 192- in Saint Die, FRA.  He married Clemence L'Hotexe "L'Hote:Clemence" #86338.





Children:

  
35
i.
Marie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Marie" #86339, d. at age 20.


 +
36
ii.
Lucien Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Lucien" #86340.

20.
Joseph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph" #100067, b. 9 Jun 1842 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.  He married Marie Francoise Faubelxe "Faubel:Marie Francoise" #100069.





Children:

  
37
i.
Francoise Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Francoise" #100070, b. 26 Jan 1870 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.


  
38
ii.
Joseph Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joseph" #100071, b. 17 Mar 1871 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA, d. 17 Jul 1871 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.


  
39
iii.
Therese Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Therese" #100072, b. 1 Dec 1872 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.


  
40
iv.
Guillaume Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Guillaume" #100073, b. 13 Aug 1880 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.


  
41
v.
Louis Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Louis" #100074, b. 5 Sep 1881 in Benfeld, Alsace, FRA.

21.
Guillaume Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Guillaume" #86279, b. 1844.  Married in Derval, Loire Atlantique, FRA, ___ Dufilxe "Dufil:___" #86280.





Children:

  
42
i.
Henri Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Henri" #86281, d. 1916.


 +
43
ii.
Auguste Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Auguste" #86282 b. 1885.

Generation Four
25.
Eugene Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Eugene" #86315, b. 1864, d. 192-.





Children:

  
44
i.
Louis Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Louis" #86316, d. 1915.


 +
45
ii.
Paul Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Paul" #86317.

30.
Marie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Marie" #86326.  She married Joseph Curinxe "Curin:Joseph" #86327.





Children:

 +
46
i.
Marie Curinxe "Curin:Marie" #86328.

33.
Justin Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Justin" #86336, b. 17 Dec 1883 in Saint Die, FRA, d. 21 Apr 1951 in Saint Die, FRA.  He married Marie Bricotxe "Bricot:Marie" #86353.





Children:

 +
47
i.
Roger Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Roger" #86354 b. 24 Aug 1911.


  
48
ii.
Pierre Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Pierre" #86355, b. 16 Apr 1916 in Saint Die, FRA, d. 23 Feb ---- in Saint Die, FRA.


  
49
iii.
Andree Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Andree" #86356, b. 22 Jun 1918 in Saint Die, FRA, d. 17 Feb 2005 in Epinal, FRA.


 +
50
iv.
Pierrette Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Pierrette" #86357 b. 19 Jun 1923.


 +
51
v.
Robert Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Robert" #86358 b. 27 Jun 1925.

36.
Lucien Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Lucien" #86340.





Children:

 +
52
i.
Jean-Marie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jean-Marie" #86341.

43.
Auguste Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Auguste" #86282, b. 1885 in Nantes, FRA, d. 1918 in Verdun, FRA in WW-I.  Married in Luchapt, Vienne, FRA, Angele Boutinxe "Boutin:Angele" #86283, d. 1960s.





Children:

 +
53
i.
Henri Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Henri" #86284 b. 15 Jul 1911.


 +
54
ii.
Jean Marcel Roger Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jean Marcel Roger" #86285 b. 2 Apr 1913.

Generation Five
45.
Paul Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Paul" #86317.  He married Alice _____xe "_____:Alice" #86318.





Children:

  
55
i.
Louis Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Louis" #86319.

46.
Marie Curinxe "Curin:Marie" #86328.  She married ___ Pagiotxe "Pagiot:___" #86329.





Children:

  
56
i.
Anna Pagiotxe "Pagiot:Anna" #86330.


  
57
ii.
Therese Pagiotxe "Pagiot:Therese" #86331.

47.
Roger Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Roger" #86354, b. 24 Aug 1911 in Saint Die, FRA.  Married 4 Mar 1935 in Saulcy-sur-Meurthe, FRA, Rita Piazzaxe "Piazza:Rita" #86359, b. 22 Jun 1915 in Arcitat, ITA, d. 28 Oct 2004 in Epinal, FRA, buried 4 Nov 2004 in Saint Die, FRA.





Children:

 +
58
i.
Jean-Marie Ringwald, Dr.xe "Ringwald:Jean-Marie, Dr." #86360 b. 8 Aug 1936.


 +
59
ii.
Christian Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christian" #86361 b. 10 Oct 1947.

50.
Pierrette Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Pierrette" #86357, b. 19 Jun 1923 in Saint Die, FRA.  She married Pierre Schmittxe "Schmitt:Pierre" #86362.





Children:

  
60
i.
Marie-Therese Schmittxe "Schmitt:Marie-Therese" #86363.  She married Michel Baxaxe "Baxa:Michel" #88039.


  
61
ii.
Michele Schmittxe "Schmitt:Michele" #86364.


  
62
iii.
Daniel Schmittxe "Schmitt:Daniel" #86365.


  
63
iv.
Jean-Pierre Schmittxe "Schmitt:Jean-Pierre" #86366.

51.
Robert Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Robert" #86358, b. 27 Jun 1925 in Saint Die, FRA.  Married 24 Jul 1957 in Algiers, ALG, Lucette Trumpfsxe "Trumpfs:Lucette" #86367, b. 5 Dec 1926 in Algiers, ALG.





Children:

  
64
i.
Marie-Francoise Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Marie-Francoise" #86243, b. 7 Nov 1959 in Algiers, ALG.


 +
65
ii.
Jean-Robert Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jean-Robert" #86368 b. 15 Jan 1962.

52.
Jean-Marie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jean-Marie" #86341.





Children:

  
66
i.
Philippe Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Philippe" #86342.

53.
Henri Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Henri" #86284, b. 15 Jul 1911.  Married in Tunis, Tunisia, Paule Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Paule" #86286.





Children:

 +
67
i.
Guy Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Guy" #86287 b. 18 Dec 1938.


 +
68
ii.
Jean-Claude Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jean-Claude" #86288 b. 1 Jun 1943.

54.
Jean Marcel Roger Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jean Marcel Roger" #86285, b. 2 Apr 1913 in Bellac, Haute Vienne, FRA, d. 9 Jan 1996 in Royan, FRA, buried in Royan, FRA.  Married 1946 in Saintes, FRA, Paulette Renee Jourdainxe "Jourdain:Paulette Renee" #86294, b. 15 Feb 1920 in Saintes, FRA.





Children:

 +
69
i.
Paul-Marie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Paul-Marie" #86295 b. 14 Nov 1947.


 +
70
ii.
_____ Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:_____" #86296 b. 24 Sep 1950.

Generation Six
58.
Jean-Marie Ringwald, Dr.xe "Ringwald:Jean-Marie, Dr." #86360, b. 8 Aug 1936 in Saint Die, FRA.  Married 20 Dec 1965 in Epinal, FRA, Chantal Perrinxe "Perrin:Chantal" #86369, b. 15 Aug 1942 in Epinal, FRA.





Children:

 +
71
i.
Didier Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Didier" #86370 b. 15 Jan 1967.


 +
72
ii.
Olivier Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Olivier" #86371 b. 6 Mar 1968.


 +
73
iii.
Alain Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Alain" #86372 b. 22 Dec 1971.

59.
Christian Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Christian" #86361, b. 10 Oct 1947 in Saint Die, FRA.  (1) Married 21 Dec 1974 in Saint Die, FRA, Viviane Barrilxe "Barril:Viviane" #86373, b. 7 Aug 1954 in Saint Die, FRA.  Partner Sylvie Giudicixe "Giudici:Sylvie" #87895.





Children by Viviane Barril:

  
74
i.
Vincent Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Vincent" #86374, b. 2 Jan 1977 in FRA.





Children by Sylvie Giudici:

  
75
ii.
Thiebault Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Thiebault" #87896, b. 24 Jan 2000.

65.
Jean-Robert Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jean-Robert" #86368, b. 15 Jan 1962 in Algiers, ALG.  Married 30 Jun 1991, Nathalie Assayagxe "Assayag:Nathalie" #86375, b. 12 Sep 1963 in Marrakech, Morocco.





Children:

  
76
i.
Dan Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Dan" #86376, b. 25 Dec 1993 in Marseilles, FRA.


  
77
ii.
Lena Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Lena" #86377, b. 31 Aug 1995 in Marseilles, FRA.


  
78
iii.
Roxane Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Roxane" #86378, b. 12 Mar 1998 in Marseilles, FRA.

67.
Guy Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Guy" #86287, b. 18 Dec 1938.  Married in Biarritz, FRA, Judith Darvesxe "Darves:Judith" #86289.





Children:

 +
79
i.
Anne Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Anne" #86290 b. 13 Jan 1965.


 +
80
ii.
Pascale Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Pascale" #86291 b. 14 Mar 1967.


  
81
iii.
Caroline Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Caroline" #86292, b. 9 Sep 1971.

68.
Jean-Claude Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Jean-Claude" #86288, b. 1 Jun 1943.





Children:

  
82
i.
Walter Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Walter" #86293, b. 27 May 1976.

69.
Paul-Marie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Paul-Marie" #86295, b. 14 Nov 1947 in Saintes, FRA.  He married Krystyna _____xe "_____:Krystyna" #86297, b. in Poland.





Children:

  
83
i.
Wanda Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Wanda" #86298, b. Jun 1974.


  
84
ii.
Bruno Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Bruno" #86299, b. 1975 in Mexico.


  
85
iii.
Guillaume Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Guillaume" #90073, b. 1982 in Paris, FRA.

70.
_____ Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:_____" #86296, b. 24 Sep 1950 in Saintes, FRA.  (2) Married 27 Dec 1975 in St. Georges de Didonne, FRA, _____ Gohrxe "Gohr:_____" #86300, b. 31 Oct 1953 in Tuernich, GER.





Children:

 +
86
i.
Natasha Ringwald Barthelmexe "Barthelme:Natasha Ringwald" #90074 b. 28 Jan 1972.





Children by _____ Gohr:

  
87
ii.
Karine Catherine Marie Gohrxe "Gohr:Karine Catherine Marie" #86301, b. 15 Nov 1976 in Dueren, GER.


  
88
iii.
son Gohrxe "Gohr:son" #105548.


  
89
iv.
Isabelle Anne Catherine Gohrxe "Gohr:Isabelle Anne Catherine" #90072, b. 17 Mar 1983 in Dueren, GER.

Generation Seven
71.
Didier Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Didier" #86370, b. 15 Jan 1967 in Epinal, FRA.  (1) Married 29 Jul 1995 in Charmes, FRA, Sabine Veitxe "Veit:Sabine" #87546, b. 5 Feb 1968 in Charmes, FRA.  (2) Partner: Celine Mahieuxe "Mahieu:Celine" #113576, b. 30 Jul 1979 in Saint-Omer, FRA.





Children by Sabine Veit:

  
90
i.
Celian Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Celian" #87547, b. 25 Aug 1992 in Epinal (Vosges), FRA.


  
91
ii.
Malaurie Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Malaurie" #87548, b. 6 Jan 1995 in Epinal (Vosges), FRA.


  
92
iii.
Maxence Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Maxence" #87549, b. 10 Jul 1996 in Remiremont (Vosges), FRA.

72.
Olivier Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Olivier" #86371, b. 6 Mar 1968 in Epinal, FRA.  Married 6 Sep 1997 in Epinal, FRA, Kathrin Koeller/Kohlerxe "Koeller/Kohler:Kathrin" #87552, b. 4 Mar 1965 in Kassel, FRA.





Children:

  
93
i.
Joanna Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Joanna" #87553.

73.
Alain Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Alain" #86372, b. 22 Dec 1971 in Epinal, FRA.  Married 26 Jun 1999 in Ramonchamp, FRA, Valerie Aubryxe "Aubry:Valerie" #87554, b. 26 Jun 1971 in Lille, FRA.





Children:

  
94
i.
Leo Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Leo" #90508, b. 3 Feb 2005 in Epinal, FRA.


  
95
ii.
Elina Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Elina" #113577, b. 23 Jul 2008 in Epinal, FRA.

79.
Anne Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Anne" #86290, b. 13 Jan 1965.





Children:

  
96
i.
Maia _____xe "_____:Maia" #90077, b. 1996 in FL.

80.
Pascale Ringwaldxe "Ringwald:Pascale" #86291, b. 14 Mar 1967.





Children:

  
97
i.
Victoire _____xe "_____:Victoire" #90078, b. 8 May 1997?.

86.
Natasha Ringwald Barthelmexe "Barthelme:Natasha Ringwald" #90074, b. 28 Jan 1972, d. 18 Sep 2001.





Children:

  
98
i.
Julien Barthelmexe "Barthelme:Julien" #90076, b. 25 Jan 1998.



NAME INDEX

_
_____

Alice, 3

Krystyna, 5

Maia, 6

Victoire, 6

A
Assayag

Nathalie, 5

Aubry

Valerie, 6

B
Barril

Viviane, 5

Barthelme

Julien, 6

Natasha Ringwald, 5, 6

Baxa

Michel, 4

Boutin

Angele, 3

Bricot

Marie, 3

C
Curin

Joseph, 3

Marie, 3

D
Darves

Judith, 5

Deuschmann

___, 2

Deutschmann

Michel, 1

Dufil

___, 3

F
Faubel

Marie Francoise, 2

G
Giudici

Sylvie, 5

Gohr

_____, 5

Isabelle Anne Catherine, 5

Karine Catherine Marie, 5

son, 5

H
Hurstel

Barbe, 1

J
Jourdain

Paulette Renee, 4

K
Kirstorder

Marie-Madeleine, 1

Klethi

Auguste, 2

Koeller/Kohler

Kathrin, 6

L
L'Hote

Clemence, 2

M
Mahieu

Celine, 5

Miss

Marie Madeleine, 1

P
Pagiot

___, 3

Anna, 3

Therese, 3

Perrin

Chantal, 4

Piazza

Rita, 4

R
Ravenel

Victorine, 2

Reibel

Justine, 2

Ringwald

_____, 4, 5

Alain, 4, 6

Albert, 2

Aloise, 1, 2

Andree, 3

Anne, 5, 6

Antoine, 1, 2

Antoine/Anthon, 1

Auguste, 1, 2, 3

Bruno, 5

Caroline, 5

Celian, 6

Charles, 1

Christian, 4, 5

Dan, 5

Didier, 4, 5

Elina, 6

Emile, 2

Etienne, 1

Eugene, 2, 3

Francois-Antoine, 1

Francoise, 2

Georges, 1, 2

Guillaume, 1, 3, 5

Guy, 4, 5

Henri, 3, 4

Jean Marcel Roger, 3, 4

Jean-Claude, 4, 5

Jean-Georges, 1

Jean-Marie, 3, 4

Jean-Marie, Dr., 4

Jean-Robert, 4, 5

Joanna, 6

Joseph, 1, 2

Joseph-Wenceslas, 1

Justin, 2, 3

Justine, 2

Lena, 5

Leo, 6

Louis, 1, 2, 3

Lucien, 2, 3

Madeleine, 1

Malaurie, 6

Marie, 1, 2, 3

Marie-Anne, 1

Marie-Barbe, 1

Marie-Francoise, 4

Marie-Therese, 1

Maxence, 6

Olivier, 4, 6

Pascale, 5, 6

Paul, 3

Paule, 4

Paul-Marie, 4, 5

Philippe, 4

Pierre, 3

Pierrette, 3, 4

Robert, 3, 4

Roger, 3, 4

Roxane, 5

Sophie, 1

Therese, 2, 3

Thiebault, 5

Victor, 2

Vincent, 5

Walter, 5

Wanda, 5

Xavier, 1, 2

Roos

Catherine, 1

S
Schmitt

Daniel, 4

Jean-Pierre, 4

Marie-Anne, 1

Marie-Therese, 4

Michele, 4

Pierre, 4

T
Trumpfs

Lucette, 4

V
Veit

Sabine, 5

W
Wiemann

Rose, 2

Therese, 2

Wurz

Jeanne, 2






